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2023-24 Mountain West  
Women’s Basketball Composite Schedule 

* = MW game; Bold = Home team.  
All times are local to site and subject to change. 

 
Monday, November 6 
Denver at Air Force  5 p.m. MT 
Le Moyne College at Colorado State (MWN)  5:30 p.m. MT 
Fresno Pacific at Fresno State (MWN) 5 p.m. PT 
College of Idaho at Boise State  6:30 p.m. MT 
North Dakota at Wyoming  6:30 p.m. MT 
UNLV at Loyola Marymount       7 p.m. PT 
Texas Southern at New Mexico  TBA  
Santa Clara at San José State  TBA 
San Diego State at Portland TBA 
Utah State at CSUN TBA 
 
Thursday, November 9 
Bellarmine at San José State       5 p.m. PT 
Alabama A&M at Colorado State (MWN) 6:30 p.m. MT 
Sacramento State at Nevada  6:30 p.m. PT 
New Mexico at Pepperdine TBA 
 
Friday, November 10 
Air Force at Houston       7 p.m. CT 
Nebraska at Wyoming  6:30 p.m. MT 
UC Merced at Fresno State (MWN) 6 p.m. PT 
College of Charleston at UNLV  6:30 p.m. PT 
Eastern Washington at Utah State TBA 
California Baptist at San Diego State TBA 
   
Saturday, November 11 
Cal Poly at San José State       2 p.m. PT 
 
Sunday, November 12 
Nevada at Long Beach        1 p.m. PT 
Tarleton at New Mexico TBA 
 
Monday, November 13 
UC Davis at San Diego State       6 p.m. PT 
Weber State at Boise State TBA 
 
Tuesday, November 14 
Regis University at Air Force  6:30 p.m. MT 
San José State at Montana State       5 p.m. MT 
Utah Tech at UNLV  6:30 p.m. PT 
Utah State at Kansas City TBA 
Wyoming at Denver       6 p.m. MT 
 
Wednesday, November 15 
Fresno State at Pepperdine        5 p.m. PT 
UC Riverside at Boise State  6:30 p.m. MT 
New Hampshire at Colorado State  6:30 p.m. MT 
Texas A&M- Commerce at New Mexico TBA  
 
Friday, November 17 
Army at Air Force        7 p.m. MT 
Pepperdine at Nevada   6:30 p.m. PT 
Weber State at Utah State TBA 
 
Saturday, November 18 
New Hampshire at UNLV       2 p.m. PT 
Fresno State at CSU Bakersfield        7 p.m. PT 
Wyoming at Gonzaga TBA 
San Diego State at Sacramento State TBA 
 
Sunday, November 19 
San José State at Loyola Marymount       2 p.m. PT 

 
Monday, November 20 
Pepperdine at Boise State  6:30 p.m. MT 
 
Tuesday, November 21 
Chadron at Wyoming     11 a.m. MT 
South Dakota Mines at Colorado State  6:30 p.m. MT 
Long Beach State at Fresno State (MWN)        6 p.m. PT 
Oregon at Nevada   6:30 p.m. PT 
Westcliff at San Diego State TBA 
 
Wednesday, November 22 
Utah State at UC Riverside TBA 
 
Thursday, November 23 
New Mexico vs. Montana State (Cancun, Mexico)         9 p.m. ET 
San José State vs. TBA (Berkely, California) TBA 
 
Friday, November 24 
Fresno State at GCU  2:30 p.m. PT 
New Mexico vs. Georgia Tech (Cancun, Mexico)   6:30 p.m. ET 
Boise State vs. Santa Clara (Las Vegas, Nevada)       4 p.m. PT 
Nevada vs. South Alabama (Denver, Colorado) TBA 
San José State vs. TBA (Berkely, California) TBA 
UNLV vs. UC Santa Barbara (San Diego, California) TBA 
Air Force at Hawai’i TBA 
 
Saturday, November 25 
Fresno State vs. Eastern Illinois (Phoenix, Arizona)          Noon PT 
Boise State vs. Rutgers (Las Vegas, Nevada)   6:30 p.m. PT 
Nevada vs. Central Arkansas (Denver, Colorado) TBA 
Penn at San Diego State  TBA 
UNLV vs. TBA (San Diego, California) TBA 
Warner Pacific at Utah State TBA 
Air Force vs. Washington (Honolulu, Hawaii)      TBA 
 
Sunday, November 26 
Colorado State at San Francisco  2:30 p.m. PT 
Air Force vs. Idaho State (Honolulu, Hawaii)  TBA 
 
Monday, November 27 
Bethesda at San José State  TBA 
 
Tuesday, November 28 
BYU at Wyoming 6:30 p.m. MT 
UC San Diego at San Diego State  TBA 
Eastern Illinois at New Mexico TBA 
 
Wednesday, November 29 
San Diego at Nevada        1 p.m. PT 
UC Davis at Boise State  6:30 p.m. MT 
UNLV at Northern Arizona        5 p.m. PT 
Portland State at Fresno State (MWN)       6 p.m. PT 
San José State at Cal State Fullerton       7 p.m. PT 
Idaho at Utah State TBA 
 
Thursday, November 30 
Colorado State at UTEP TBA 
 
Friday, December 1 
Stanford at San Diego State       11 a.m. PT 
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Saturday, December 2 
Colorado at Air Force       1 p.m. MT 
UC Santa Barbara at Nevada       1 p.m. PT 
Arizona at UNLV       2 p.m. PT 
UC San Diego at Fresno State (MWN)       7 p.m. PT 
New Mexico State at New Mexico TBA 

 
Sunday, December 3 
Boise State at Eastern Washington       2 p.m. PT 
San José State at Hawai’i       3 p.m. HT 
Wyoming at Oklahoma State TBA 
 
Monday, December 4 
Cal State Los Angeles at San Diego State TBA 
Mississippi Valley State at New Mexico TBA 
 
Tuesday, December 5 
UCCS at Air Force   6:30 p.m. MT 
High Point at Colorado State  6:30 p.m. MT 
Nevada at Cal  TBA 
Utah State at BYU TBA 
 

Wednesday, December 6 
Cal State Bakersfield at Boise State  6:30 p.m. MT 
Cal State Fullerton at Fresno State (MWN)       6 p.m. PT 
 
Thursday, December 7 
San Diego State at San Diego TBA 
Southern Utah at New Mexico TBA 
 
Saturday, December 9 
Weber State at Air Force       1 p.m. MT 
Boise State at BYU       2 p.m. MT 
Fresno State at Cal Poly        2 p.m. PT 
UNLV at Oklahoma TBA 
Utah State at Utah Valley TBA 
Colorado State at Montana TBA 
 

Sunday, December 10 
Creighton at Wyoming       1 p.m. MT 
Hampton at New Mexico TBA 
 
Monday, December 11 
San Diego State at Seattle TBA 
 
Tuesday, December 12 
Rocky Mountain College at Boise State         Noon MT 
 
Friday, December 15 
Colorado State at Long Beach State       6 p.m. PT 
  
Saturday, December 16 
Stanislaus State at Nevada       1 p.m. PT 
Sacramento State at Fresno State (MWN)       2 p.m. PT 

Colorado State vs. UC Irvine (Long Beach, California)       7 p.m. PT 
UNLV at Seton Hall TBA 
Northern Colorado at Utah State TBA 
 
Sunday, December 17 
Wyoming at Montana State TBA 
Western New Mexico at New Mexico TBA 
 
Monday, December 18 
San José State at Cal State Northridge         Noon PT 
Western Colorado at Utah State TBA 
 
Tuesday, December 19 
Air Force at Clemson       1 p.m. ET 
 

 
 
 
Wednesday, December 20 
Fresno State at Arizona State (Pac-12 Network)           Noon PT 
Boise State vs. UC San Diego (San Diego, California)       4 p.m. PT 
Mississippi State at Colorado State 5:30 p.m. MT 
Nevada vs. Western Kentucky (Springfield, Missouri) TBA 

San Diego State vs. TBA (West Palm Beach, Florida) TBA 
Colorado State at San Diego State  TBA 
 
Thursday, December 21 
UNLV at FIU 12:30 p.m. ET 
Boise State vs. San Diego (San Diego, California)       4 p.m. MT 
Air Force at SMU TBA 
Colorado State at San Diego State (MWN) TBA 
Nevada vs. BYU Springfield, Missouri) TBA 
San Diego State vs. TBA (West Palm Beach, Florida) TBA 
Eastern Washington at Wyoming TBA 
 
Friday, December 22  
Wyoming vs. Wright State (Las Vegas, Nevada)          Noon PT 
New Mexico at Gonzaga         1 p.m. PT 
 

Friday, December 29 
San José State at Saint Mary’s        1 p.m. PT 
 
Saturday, December 30 
New Mexico at Nevada*       1 p.m. PT 
Air Force at Fresno State* TBA 
Boise State at Wyoming* TBA 
Colorado State at San Diego State* TBA 
Utah State at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 3 
San Diego State at Air Force* TBA 
Nevada at Boise State* TBA 
Fresno State at San José State* TBA 
Wyoming at Utah State* TBA 
 

Saturday, January 6 
UNLV at Colorado State* (MWN)       1 p.m. MT 
Wyoming at Air Force* TBA 
Boise State at New Mexico* TBA 
San José State at Utah State* TBA 
 
Sunday, January 7 
Fresno State at San Diego State* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 10 
Air Force at Nevada*  6:30 p.m. PT 
Colorado State at Fresno State* (MWN) TBA 
San José State at UNLV* TBA 
San Diego State at Wyoming* TBA 
Utah State at New Mexico* TBA 
 

Saturday, January 13 
New Mexico at Colorado State*(MWN)       1 p.m. MT 
UNLV at Air Force* TBA 
San Diego State at Boise State* TBA 
Utah State at Fresno State* TBA 
Nevada at San José State* TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 17 
Air Force at Colorado State*(MWN)  6:30 p.m. MT 
Boise State at San José State* TBA 
Nevada at Utah State* TBA 
Wyoming at New Mexico* TBA 
UNLV at San Diego State* TBA 
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Saturday, January 20 
San José State at San Diego State* (FS1) 3 p.m. PT 
Fresno State at Nevada*        1 p.m. PT 
Utah State at Boise State* TBA 

Colorado State at Wyoming* (MWN) TBA 
New Mexico at UNLV* TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 24 
Colorado State at Nevada* (MWN)    6:30 p.m. PT 
Air Force at Wyoming* TBA 
UNLV at Boise State* TBA 
Fresno State at New Mexico* TBA 
San Diego State at Utah State* TBA 
 
Saturday, January 27 
San José State at Colorado State* (MWN)       1 p.m. MT 
New Mexico at Air Force*(MWN) TBA 
Boise State at San Diego State*(MWN) TBA 
Wyoming at Fresno State* TBA 
Nevada at UNLV* TBA 

 
Wednesday, January 31 
Utah State at Nevada*  6:30 p.m. PT 
Colorado State at Air Force* (MWN) TBA 
Boise State at Fresno State*(MWN) TBA 
New Mexico at San Jose State* TBA 
Wyoming at UNLV* TBA 
 
Saturday, February 3 
San Diego State at Colorado State*(MWN)       1 p.m. MT 
Air Force at San José State* TBA 
Fresno State at Utah State* TBA 
Nevada at Wyoming* TBA 
UNLV at New Mexico* TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 7 

Fresno State at Colorado State*(MWN)  6:30 p.m. MT 
Nevada at Air Force* TBA 
San José State at Boise State* TBA 
Utah State at Wyoming* TBA 
New Mexico at San Diego State* TBA 
 
Saturday, February 10 
Air Force at Utah State* TBA 
Wyoming at Boise State* TBA 
Colorado State at New Mexico*(MWN) TBA 
San Diego State at San José State* TBA 
UNLV at Fresno State* TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 14 
San Diego State at Nevada*  6:30 p.m. PT 
Fresno State at Air Force* TBA 

Boise State at Utah State* TBA 
Colorado State at UNLV* (MWN) TBA 
San José State at New Mexico* TBA 
 
Saturday, February 17 
Wyoming at Colorado State* (MWN)  6:30 p.m. MT 
Air Force at UNLV* TBA 
Boise State at Nevada* TBA 
San José State at Fresno State* TBA 
Utah State at San Diego State* TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 21 
Air Force at San Diego State* TBA 
New Mexico at Boise State* TBA 
Nevada at Fresno State*  TBA 

Utah State at San José State* TBA 
UNLV at Wyoming* TBA 
 
 
 
Saturday, February 24 
UNLV at Nevada* (FS1)       6:30 p.m. PT 
San José State at Air Force* TBA 

Fresno State at Boise State* TBA 
Colorado State at Utah State*(MWN) TBA 
New Mexico at Wyoming* TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 28 
Nevada at Colorado State*(MWN)  6:30 p.m. MT 
Utah State at Air Force* TBA 
Boise State at UNLV* TBA 
Wyoming at San José State* TBA 
San Diego State at New Mexico* TBA 
 
Saturday, March 2 
Air Force at Boise State* TBA 
Colorado State at San José State* (MWN) TBA 
Fresno State at Wyoming*  TBA 
Nevada at New Mexico* TBA 

San Diego State at UNLV* TBA 
 
Tuesday, March 5  
Boise State at Colorado State* (MWN)  TBA 
New Mexico at Fresno State*  TBA 
San José State at Nevada*  TBA 
Wyoming at San Diego State*  TBA 
UNLV at Utah State*  TBA 
 
Sunday, March 10 
MW Championship First Round 
 
Monday, March 11 
MW Championship Quarterfinals  
 
Tuesday, March 12 

MW Championship Semifinals  
 
Wednesday, March 13 
MW Championship (CBSSN)                         7:30 p.m. PT 
 
Selection Sunday 
March 17 
 
NCAA First Four 
March 20-21 
 
NCAA First & Second Rounds 
March 22-25 

 

NCAA Sweet 16 & Elite Eight Rounds 

March 29- April 1 

 

NCAA Final Four 

April 5 

 
NCAA National Championship 
April 7 


